OP \$115.00 77775904

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM409412

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
+MD USA, LLC		12/09/2016	Limited Liability Company: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Walt USA, LLC
Street Address:	2929 N. Main
City:	N. Logan
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84341
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UTAH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77775904	+MD
Serial Number:	77776739	+MD
Serial Number:	85371609	DRI-RELIEF
Serial Number:	87031357	COPPER MAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8015660750

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-566-6633

Email: andrea.phillips@tnw.com

Correspondent Name: Jason Jones

Address Line 1: 8180 S. 700 E., Suite 350 Address Line 4: Sandy, UTAH 84070

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason Jones
SIGNATURE:	/JasonJones/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment+MD#page1.tif source=Assignment+MD#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005939 FRAME: 0554

source=Assignment+MD#page3.tif source=Assignment+MD#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005939 FRAME: 0555

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:
Jason R. Jones
THORPE NORTH & WESTERN, LLP
P.O. BOX 1219
SANDY, UTAH 84091-1219

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, +MD USA, LLC, a Limited Liability Company, duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Utah, having a principal business office at 2929 N. Main, N. Logan, Utah 84341, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Walt USA, LLC, a Limited Liability Company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Utah, having a principal business office at 2929 N. Main, N. Logan, Utah 84341, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Exhibit A, held by ASSIGNOR;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the ASSIGNOR by the ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE any and all right, title and interest which it may hold in and to the trademarks listed in Exhibit A, and any registrations issuing therefrom, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the trademarks listed in Exhibit A.

The ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any corresponding offices or agencies in all non-U.S. countries, to issue any and all certificates of registration of the trademarks listed in Exhibit A to the ASSIGNEE as the owner of the entire interest of said trademarks, for the sole use and benefit of

TRADEMARK REEL: 005939 FRAME: 0556 the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

This Assignment and Agreement shall be binding upon any and all successors of the ASSIGNOR.

EFFECTIVE as of this _____ day of December, 2016.

+MD USA, LLC

by Hillary Ong J. Sch V LT€

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

STATE OF STATE OF SS County of SAME)

Before me personally appeared and deed this day of day of , 2016.

Notary Public

NOTARY PLBLIC
CALE W PATTERSON
676733
COMMISSION EXPIRES
AUGUST 02, 2918
STATE OF UTAH

EXHIBIT A

Serial Number	Country	Attorney Ref	Title of
	•	No.	Invention or
			Mark
77/775,904	United States	3121-001.TM	+MD
1515087	Australia	3121-001.TM.AU	+MD
1040140	Chile	3121-001.TM.CL	+MD
010555183	Europe	3121-001.TM.ECT	+MD
2016-007318	Guatemala	3121-001.TM,GT	+MD
302390003	Hong Kong	3121-001.TM.HK	+MD
2016-28863	Honduras	3121-001.TM.HN	+MD
249426	Israel	3121-001.TM.IL	+MD
2470636	India	3121-001.TM.IN	+MD
2012-075960	Japan	3121-001.TM.JP	+MD
40-20136809	Korea	3121-001.TM.KR	+MD
2012015878	Malaysia	3121-001.TM.MY	+MD
965741	New Zealand	3121-001.TM.NZ	+MD
2016-002711	Nicaragua	3121-001.TM.NI	+MD
516448	Peru	3121-001.TM.PE	+MD
T1210200B	Singapore	3121-001.TM.SG	+MD
2016153629	El Salvador	3121-001.TM.SV	+MD
77/776,739	United States	3121-002.TM	+MD and Design
1515088	Australia	3121-002.TM.AU	+MD and Design
010555241	Europe	3121-002.TM.ECT	+MD and Design
2016-007319	Guatemala	3121-002.TM.GT	+MD and Design
2016-28862	Honduras	3121-002,TM,HN	+MD and Design
302389997	Hong Kong	3121-002.TM.HK	+MD and Design
249426	Israel	3121-002.TM.IL	+MD and Design
2470635	India	3121-002.TM.IN	+MD and Design
2013-086876	Japan	3121-002.TM.JP	+MD and Design
40-2013-6810	Korea	3121-002,TM.KR	+MD and Design
2012015879	Malaysia	3121-002.TM.MY	+MD and Design
965758	New Zealand	3121-002.TM.NZ	+MD and Design
2016-002710	Nicaragua	3121-002.TM.NI	+MD and Design
516449	Peru	3121-002.TM.PE	+MD and Design
2016707320	Russia	3121-002,TM.RU	+MD and Design
T1210203G	Singapore	3121-002.TM.SG	+MD and Design
2016153630	El Salvador	3121-002.TM.SV	+MD and Design

Serial Number	Country	Attorney Ref. No.	Title of Invention or Mark
85/371,609	United States	3121-026.TM	DRI-RELIEF
87/031,357	United States	3121-060.TM	COPPER MAX